Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street, Room 119 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone: 412-350-6490



Meeting Agenda - Approved

Thursday, December 12, 2024 4:00 PM

Committee on Housing and Homelessness

Bethany Hallam, Chair; David Bonaroti, Nick Futules, Dan Grzybek, Paul Klein, Michelle Naccarati-Chapkis and Anita Prizio, Members I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

John Fournier, Allegheny County Manager or designee(s)

- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes
- IV. Agenda Items

Ordinances

13317-24 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

amending and supplementing the Allegheny County Code of Ordinances, Chapter 215, entitled "Boards, Commissions and Committees," Article V, entitled, "Human Relations Commission" in order to bolster the ability of the Allegheny County Human Relations Commission in assuring all persons enjoy the full benefits of citizenship and are afforded equal opportunities for

employment, housing, and use of public accommodation.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Chief Executive

Legislative History

12/3/24 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Housing and Homelessness

V. Adjournment